1
Trolley™ Monitor Lift in the Up Position
Technical Sales Brochure
Curved Computer Training Desks
The curved computer training desk is excellent for large
groups as its unique design naturally directs attention
towards the presenter, fostering better focus and
engagement during training sessions or presentations.

46 - CL 303630 RX 60
46-CL303630RX60
Model Number Structure
Model number width listed is based on the
approach side
(iMod modesty side) of workstation.
Model number width listed is based on the
approach side
(iMod modesty side) of workstation.
Model number width listed is based on the
approach side
 (iMod modesty side) of workstation.
Approach side Approach side Approach side
Series Size
D x W x H
CPU
Location
RX=Right
LX=Left
XX=No CPU
with iMod™ Wire Management System
Curved Computer Training Desks
How To Order
Select model number
 Ex: 46-CL303630RX60
 • To specify an ADA Height unit, change height from 30 to 32 in model
number
  ADA Height Example: 46-CL303632RX60
2. Select laminate base and worksurface color
 Ex:  227 044
   Base Worksurface
3. Select metal color for removable metal iMod™ modesty
 Ex: PSL (Polished silver metal color for metal modesty)
Optional Selections:
4. Select Visual Display Options
 Ex: TE0728NK (The Trolley™ EXL with NOVA keyboard drawer)
5. Select Desk Options & Factory Installed Accessories
         Ex: RWGSC (Star cut wire grommet)
Note: To indicate no power strip, add "-X" to model number.
Mending Options - To specify, add "-1", "-2", or "-3" to end of model number.
 "-1" = Mending right – add $55
 "-2" = Mending left – add $55
 "-3" = Mending left and right
Linked™ see page 7Available With:
3
Curved ADA Computer Training Desks with Electric Lifts
Curved Computer Training Desks with Laminate iMod™ Modesty
Single Desks -
Laminate
Modesty
   Arc
D x W x H (in.) ft3 / lbs Model Radius
24 x 32 1/8 x 30 16.4 / 125 46-CL243230RX __
24 x 36 1/8 x 30 18.3 / 133 46-CL243630RX __
24 x 42 1/8 x 30 21.2 / 144 46-CL244230RX __
26 x 32 1/8 x 30 17.7 / 130 46-CL263230RX __
26 x 36 1/8 x 30 19.8 / 138 46-CL263630RX __
26 x 42 1/8 x 30 22.9 / 150 46-CL264230RX __
30 x 32 1/8 x 30 20.2 / 140 46-CL303230RX __
30 x 36 1/8 x 30 22.6 / 148 46-CL303630RX __
30 x 42 1/8 x 30 26.1 / 161 46-CL304230RX __
   Arc
D x W x H (in.) ft3 / lbs Model Radius
24 x 63 x 30 31.3 / 232 46-CL246330RX __
24 x 71 x 30 35.2 / 248 46-CL247130RX __
26 x 63 x 30 33.8 / 240 46-CL266330RX __
26 x 71 x 30 37.9 / 256 46-CL267130RX __
30 x 63 x 30 38.6 / 257 46-CL306330RX __
30 x 71 x 30 43.3 / 273 46-CL307130RX __
Double Desks -
Laminate
Modesty
with iMod™ Wire Management System
Curved Computer Training Desks
Perforated Metal
Modesty
   Arc
D x W x H (in.) ft3 / lbs Model Radius
24 x 38 1/4 x 30 18.3 / 133 46-CM243630AD __
24 x 42 1/8 x 30 21.2 / 144 46-CM244230AD __
26 x 38 1/4 x 30 19.8 / 138 46-CM263630AD __
26 x 42 1/8 x 30 22.9 / 150 46-CM264230AD __
30 x 38 1/4 x 30 22.6 / 140 46-CM303630AD __
30 x 42 1/8 x 30 26.1 / 148 46-CM304230AD __
Laminate
Modesty
   Arc
D x W x H (in.) ft3 / lbs Model Radius
24 x 38 1/4 x 30 18.3 / 133 46-CL243630AD __
24 x 42 1/8 x 30 21.2 / 144 46-CL244230AD __
26 x 38 1/4 x 30 19.8 / 138 46-CL263630AD __
26 x 42 1/8 x 30 22.9 / 150 46-CL264230AD __
30 x 38 1/4 x 30 22.6 / 140 46-CL303630AD __
30 x 42 1/8 x 30 26.1 / 148 46-CL304230AD __
Single Desks
- Perforated
Metal Modesty
Double Desks
- Perforated
Metal Modesty
   Arc
D x W x H (in.) ft3 / lbs Model Radius
24 x 32 1/8 x 30 16.4 / 125 46-CM243230RX __
24 x 36 1/8 x 30 18.3 / 133 46-CM243630RX __
24 x 42 1/8 x 30 21.2 / 144 46-CM244230RX __
26 x 32 1/8 x 30 17.7 / 130 46-CM263230RX __
26 x 36 1/8 x 30 19.8 / 138 46-CM263630RX __
26 x 42 1/8 x 30 22.9 / 150 46-CM264230RX __
30 x 32 1/8 x 30 20.2 / 140 46-CM303230RX __
30 x 36 1/8 x 30 22.6 / 148 46-CM303630RX __
30 x 42 1/8 x 30 26.1 / 161 46-CM304230RX __
   Arc
D x W x H (in.) ft3 / lbs Model Radius
24 x 63 x 30 31.3 / 232 46-CM246330RX __
24 x 71 x 30 35.2 / 248 46-CM247130RX __
26 x 63 x 30 33.8 / 240 46-CM266330RX __
26 x 71 x 30 37.9 / 256 46-CM267130RX __
30 x 63 x 30 38.6 / 257 46-CM306330RX __
30 x 71 x 30 43.3 / 273 46-CM307130RX __
Curved Computer Training Desks with Perforated Metal iMod™ Modesty
Specify arc radius with either 48, 60, or 72 to complete model number Ex: 46-CM243630RX48
· Standard CPU storage shelf right   · Change "RX" to "LX" for left CPU storage shelf or "XX" for no CPU storage shelf
Specify arc radius with either 48, 60, or 72 to complete model number Ex: 46-CL243630RX48
· Standard CPU storage shelf right    · Change "RX" to "LX" for left CPU storage shelf or "XX" for no CPU storage shelf
Electrically adjustable from base height 30” with 2 1/2” travel.
Specify arc radius with either 48, 60, or 72 to complete model number Ex: 46-CM243630AD48
· Standard CPU storage shelf right    · Change "AD" to "AX" for no CPU storage shelf or add "-L" for left CPU storage shelf
· FPA2124NK only available in 42" W units.   NOTE: ADA Lift / Column Legs are standard Polished Black metal.
32 1/2"
30"

2 3/4” Diameter  RWGSC
Pop-up Power
/ Data Center
Pop-up Power
/ USB Charging
Center
Factory Installed Accessories
No Power
Strip
for Computer Training Desks with iMod™ Wire Management
Options & AccessoriesAssembly RequiRed
D x W x H (in.) ft3 / lbs Model
90 Degree Angle - Includes end panels and grommet.
Must specify base and worksurface color.
For 24” D desks:
24 x 33 15/16 x 30 16.9 / 49 46-WG24333090
For 30” D desks:
30 x 42 3/16 x 30 26.1 / 63 46-WG30423090
Power strip included in all desks by default, to remove:
  -X
Dimensions (in.)  Model
Keyboard length to fit desk ordered.

Sample LayoutsLinked™
8
How To Order NOVA Hardwiring Components
Electrical Components
Standard Features
DOUBLES
SINGLES
Sample Layout
 2
 1
Power entry
Circuit 1 Receptacle
Circuit 2 Receptacle
F/F Jumper
Hardwiring
  Model
Complete the model number by indicating its circuit
number (Circuit 1 or Circuit 2)
Ex: A receptacle block for Circuit 1 would be model
number BE41917-3-A-1-8B.
Mounting bracket sold separately.  See below.
  BE41917-3-A-_-8B
  BE41919-3
  BE41921-3
  BE41955
  BE42171-3-06
1. Select a standard model
2. Complete room layout
3. Select power entry
4. Select jumper length
5. Select receptacle block
6. Specify mounting bracket quantity for all receptacle blocks
NOTE: Mounting brackets with receptacle block always located behind
CPU storage
• 4-wires, 2 circuits, 20 Amps each (Circuit 1 & 2 only)
• 13-Duplex receptacles per circuit, 26-15 Amp Duplex
receptacles per power infeed maximum
• Easy to install and reconfigure
• Requires less space
• UL Listed as a Manufactured Wiring System
• More economical than 8-Wire Systems
NOTE: For hardwiring in New York City, San Francisco, or Chicago
- contact Sales
Receptacle
Block
Spring Clip Mounting Bracket
Screws included
Receptacle to Receptacle Block Connector
4-Way "H" Connector
Transition wall power plate
Power entry not included
Female-
to-Female
Jumper
Power Entry
Length  Model
6”  BE41920-3-6
12”  BE41920-3-12
18”  BE41920-3-18
22”  BE41920-3-22
24”  BE41920-3-24
30”  BE41920-3-30
36”  BE41920-3-36
42”  BE41920-3-42
48”  BE41920-3-48
54”  BE41920-3-54
60”  BE41920-3-60
66”  BE41920-3-66
72”  BE41920-3-72
78”  BE41920-3-78
84”  BE41920-3-84
90”  BE41920-3-90
96”  BE41920-3-96
102”  BE41920-3-102
108”  BE41920-3-108
114”  BE41920-3-114
120”  BE41920-3-120
126”  BE41920-3-126
132”  BE41920-3-132
138”  BE41920-3-138
144”  BE41920-3-144
36”  BE41922-3-36
42”  BE41922-3-42
48”  BE41922-3-48
54”  BE41922-3-54
60”  BE41922-3-60
66”  BE41922-3-66
72”  BE41922-3-72
78”  BE41922-3-78
84”  BE41922-3-84
90”  BE41922-3-90
96”  BE41922-3-96
102”  BE41922-3-102
108”  BE41922-3-108
114”  BE41922-3-114
120”  BE41922-3-120
126”  BE41922-3-126
132”  BE41922-3-132
138”  BE41922-3-138
144”  BE41922-3-144